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SPECIAL

Gas Industry Act 1994
ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC) PTY LTD

Tariffs Applicable from 1 March 2004

Under section 48MA (1) (a) and 48MC of the Gas Industry Act 1994, Origin Energy (Vic) Pty Ltd 
ABN 11 086 013 283 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas to
domestic and small business customers under section 42 of the Gas Industry Act 2001 and for the
supply and sale of natural gas to former franchise customers under section 44 of the Gas Industry
Act 2001 from 1 March 2004 until such time as other tariffs are determined and gazetted.

Origin North1

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

03 Domestic General Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge $19.33 $19.33
Commodity Charge
First 4,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9640 0.9640
Next 8,000 MJ c/MJ 1.0550 0.9400
Over 12,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9220 0.8700

01/02 Multiple Residential All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 01
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $34.04
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 02
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.60
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1510

04/05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 04
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $34.04
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 05
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.60
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1510

09 Gas Light (Unmetered) All Periods
2 Mantles $35.19
Each Mantle>2 $17.6050

10/11 Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 10
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $34.04
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 11
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.60
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.2480
Hot Water Charges
c/litre 0.6387

1Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin North zone. See attached appendix for relevant
postcodes.
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Origin North (continued)

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

13/21 Commercial/Industrial Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr $26.14 $26.14
Commodity Charge
First 12,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9170 0.8710
Next 74,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9170 0.8710
Over 86,000 MJ c/MJ 0.6690 0.6360

14/22 Commercial/Industrial Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge
Meter/Regulator capacity 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr $54.92 $54.92
Commodity Charge
First 12,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9170 0.8710
Next 74,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9170 0.8710
Over 86,000 MJ c/MJ 0.6690 0.6360

63 Ministry of Housing All Periods
All Gas c/MJ 0.5870

08 Standby Power Generation
Supply Charge Only $ 470.21



Origin South East2

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

03 Domestic General Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge $19.33 $19.33
Commodity Charge
First 4,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9630 0.9630
Next 8,000 MJ c/MJ 1.0680 0.9580
Over 12,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9000 0.8740

01/02 Multiple Residential All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 01
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $34.04
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 02
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.60
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1510

04/05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 04
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $34.04
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 05
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.60
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1510

09 Gas Light (Unmetered) All Periods
2 Mantles $ 35.19
Each Mantle>2 $ 17.6050

10/11 Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 10
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $34.04 
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 11
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.60
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.2480
Hot Water Charges
c/litre 0.6387

13/21 Commercial/Industrial Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr $26.14 $26.14
Commodity Charge
First 12,000 MJ c/MJ 1.0100 0.9690
Next 74,000 MJ c/MJ 0.8100 0.7700
Over 86,000 MJ c/MJ 0.6050 0.5700

2Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin South East zone. See attached appendix for
relevant postcodes.
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Origin South East (continued)

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

14/22 Commercial/Industrial Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr $54.92 $54.92
Commodity Charge
First 12,000 MJ c/MJ 1.0100 0.9690
Next 74,000 MJ c/MJ 0.8100 0.7700
Over 86,000 MJ c/MJ 0.6050 0.5700

63 Ministry of Housing All Periods
All Gas c/MJ 0.5870

08 Standby Power Generation
Supply Charge Only $470.21



Origin Metro3

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

03 Domestic General Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge $19.33 $19.33
Commodity Charge
First 6,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9850 0.9850
Next 3,000 MJ c/MJ 0.9220 0.8160
Over 9,000 MJ c/MJ 0.7680 0.7120

01/02 Multiple Residential All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 01
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $33.91
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 02
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.16
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1460

04/05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 04
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $33.91
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 05
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.16
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1460

09 Gas Light (Unmetered) All Periods
2 Mantles $35.06
Each Mantle>2 $17.5390

10/11 Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating All Periods
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 10
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr $33.91 
Supply Charge Ð Tariff 11
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr $115.16
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.2430
Hot Water Charges 
c/litre 0.6360

13/21 Commercial/Industrial Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr $25.42 $25.42
Commodity Charge
First 15,000 MJ c/MJ 0.8680 0.8090
Next 46,000 MJ c/MJ 0.8200 0.7300
Next 30,000 MJ c/MJ 0.6900 0.6400
Next 214,000 MJ c/MJ 0.5700 0.5250
Over 305,000 MJ c/MJ 0.5500 0.5150

3Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin Metro zone. See attached appendix for relevant
postcodes.
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Origin Metro (continued)

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

14/22 Commercial / Industrial Peak Period Off-Peak
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr $54.92 $54.92
Commodity Charge
First 15,000 MJ c/MJ 0.8680 0.8090
Next 46,000 MJ c/MJ 0.8200 0.7300
Next 30,000 MJ c/MJ 0.6900 0.6400
Next 214,000 MJ c/MJ 0.5700 0.5250
Over 305,000 MJ c/MJ 0.5500 0.5150

63 Ministry of Housing All Periods
All Gas c/MJ 0.5870

08 Standby Power Generation
Supply Charge Only 459.46

Origin West Gippsland4

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

G3 Domestic General All Periods
Supply Charge $17.43
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.2610

G6/G8 All Periods
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr $26.54
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.1330

Origin Murray Valley Victoria5

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

M3 Domestic General All Periods
Supply Charge $20.19
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 1.3040

M6/M8 All Periods
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr $26.37
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 0.9880

4Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin West Gippsland zone. See attached appendix for
relevant postcodes.
5Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin Murray Valley Victoria zone. See attached
appendix for relevant postcodes.
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Origin Murray Valley Victoria (continued)

(per meter per billing cycle) (Inclusive of GST)

M7/M9 All Periods
Supply Charge 
Meter/Regulator capacity 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr $55.40
Commodity Charge
All Gas c/MJ 0.8950

Notes:
1. Peak Periods apply from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.
2. Tariffs are per meter per billing cycle. A billing cycle is two months or 60.83 days.  Where consumers are
billed other than on a two-monthly/60.83 days basis, the Supply Charge and the block sizes for the Commodity
Rates may be adjusted accordingly.
3. c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
4. m3/h = cubic meters per hour.
5. Please see attached for list of postcodes applicable to each zone.
6. All variable rate charges for consumption of electricity as listed above are charged in arrears, however
Origin Energy (VIC) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance.
Origin Energy (VIC) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy
Website and communicated to relevant customers.

Postcodes applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone 

Origin North gas zone
Postcodes include: 3561, 3564, 3616, 3618, 3620, 3621, 3623, 3624, 3629, 3630, 3631, 3658, 3659,
3660, 3662, 3666, 3672, 3677, 3678, 3690, 3691, 3694, 3751, 3753, 3756, 3757, 3763, 3764, 3775.

Origin South East gas zone
Postcodes include: 3139, 3175, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3201, 3755, 3760, 3761, 3777, 3803, 3804, 3805,
3806, 3807, 3808, 3809, 3810, 3816, 3818, 3820, 3822, 3823, 3824, 3825, 3840, 3842, 3844, 3847,
3850, 3851, 3852, 3860, 3910, 3911, 3912, 3913, 3915, 3916, 3918, 3919, 3920, 3921, 3926, 3927,
3928, 3929, 3930, 3931, 3933, 3934, 3936, 3937, 3938, 3939, 3940, 3941, 3942, 3943, 3944, 3975,
3976, 3977, 3978, 3980, 3981, 3984, 3987.

Origin Metro gas zone
Postcodes include: 3004, 3006, 3097, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3106, 3107, 3108, 3109, 3111,
3113, 3114, 3115, 3116, 3122, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3130, 3131, 3132, 3133,
3134, 3135, 3136, 3137, 3138, 3140, 3141, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3145, 3146, 3147, 3148, 3149, 3151,
3153, 3154, 3155, 3159, 3181, 3765, 3766, 3767, 3770, 3781, 3782, 3783, 3787, 3788, 3789, 3791,
3792, 3793, 3795, 3796.

Origin West Gippsland gas zone
Postcodes include: 3812, 3813, 3814 and 3815.

Origin Murray Valley Victoria gas zone
Postcodes include: 3636, 3640, 3641, 3644, 3683, 3685, 3687 and 3730.

Note:  Postcodes are applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone supplied with reticulated natural gas as at
01.01.04. These postcodes may be subject to change. 
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How To Order

Mail Order Craftsman Press Pty Ltd
125 Highbury Road
Burwood 3125
DX Ð 32510 Burwood

Telephone (03) 9926 1233

Fax (03) 9926 1292

email gazette@craftpress.com.au

Retail & Information Victoria
Mail Sales 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000
Telephone 1300 366 356

Fax (03) 9603 9920

Retail City Graphics
Sales Level 1   520 Bourke Street

Melbourne 3000
Telephone (03) 9600 0977

Fax (03) 9600 0989
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